

Civ DJ 1006/24

LEELA DEVI TANWAR AND ANR Vs. RAMINDER SINGH AND
ORS

24.12.2024

Present: Ms. Mahima Tanwar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Prashant Batra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Sh. Sanjay Sethi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 (VC).

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 and written statement alongwith *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of defendant no. 1. Copy of written statement is supplied. Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that he will file the written statement on behalf of defendant no. 2 also within the prescribed period.

Matter be put up for written statement on behalf of remaining defendants, replication of the written statement of defendant no. 1 and arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on 11.03.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2024