

Civ DJ 1006/24

LEELA DEVI TANWAR AND ANR Vs. RAMINDER SINGH AND
ORS

11.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 with ld counsel Ms. Mahima Tanwar.
Sh. Pawan Swami, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no. 1
and 2 with defendant no.1.
Sh. Sanjay Sethi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 with JLO
Sh. Keshav.

Copy of written statement on behalf of defendant no. 3 is
supplied to opposite side. It is submitted that Court copy shall be filed
online during the course of the day.

Put up for filing of replications of the written statements
and arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on 21.05.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.03.2025