

Civ DJ 1006/24

LEELA DEVI TANWAR AND ANR Vs. RAMINDER SINGH AND  
ORS

09.09.2025

Present: Ms. Mahima Tanwar, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Prashant Batra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

It is submitted that written statement has already been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1, however, *vakalatnama* shall be filed on behalf of defendant no. 2.

Sh. Sanjay Sethi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 (VC).

Perusal of record shows that replication of the written statement of defendant no. 1 and 3 have been filed. Ld counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that he has not received the copy of the same. Same be supplied.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that in view of the new facts, plaintiff wants to move application u/o 1 Rule 10 r/w u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC.

In view of submission, matter be put up for further proceedings on 15.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.09.2025