

Civ DJ 1006/24

LEELA DEVI TANWAR AND ANR Vs. RAMINDER SINGH AND  
ORS

16.03.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Prashant Batra, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 & 2.

Defendant no.1 is connected through VC

Sh. Sanjay Sethi, ld. counsel for defendant no.3 (VC).

One application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of plaintiff and one application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no.1. Same be registered. Put up for reply and arguments on said applications on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **06.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West), THC  
Delhi/16.03.2026